

HB22-1220

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kipp

1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated April 7, 2022, page 5,
 2 strike lines 30 and 31 and substitute:
 3 "Page 14 of the bill, strike line 6 and substitute "(7) as follows:". "

4 Page 5 of the report, after line 31 insert:
 5 "Page 14 of the bill, strike lines 8 through 25 and substitute "- **rules.**". "

6 Page 7 of the report, strike lines 28 through 35 and substitute:
 7 "**Strike** "OR A TEMPORARY EDUCATOR ELIGIBILITY AUTHORIZATION
 8 PURSUANT TO SECTION 22-60.5-111 (5)" and substitute "OR AN INTERIM
 9 AUTHORIZATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 22-60.5-111 (7)" on: **Page 17**,
 10 lines 4 and 5, 13 and 14, and 21 and 22; and **Page 18**, lines 10 and 11 and
 11 22 and 23.

12 Strike "OR TEMPORARY EDUCATOR ELIGIBILITY AUTHORIZATION
 13 PURSUANT TO SECTION 22-60.5-111 (5)" and substitute "OR AN INTERIM
 14 AUTHORIZATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 22-60.5-111 (7)" on: **Page 19**,
 15 lines 7 and 8 and 15 and 16.". "

** ** ** ** **